CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0120

RESOLUTION DECLARING WEST ALLIS A LA CARTE SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 6, 2021 BETWEEN NOON AND 6:00 P.M. AS A COMMUNITY EVENT

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, the Promotions Committee of the Downtown West Allis Business Improvement District, in partnership with Community Alliance Against Drugs (CAAD), the West Allis Senior Community and City of West Allis, plan to celebrate West Allis

WHEREAS, A la Carte that will include live music, food vendors, children's games, artists, local organizations, and City Hall activities; and A la Carte that will include live music, food vendors, children's games, artists, local organizations, and City Hall activities; and

WHEREAS, West Allis A la Carte is scheduled for June 6, 2021, between Noon and 6:00 p.m., on W. Greenfield Ave. from S. 70 St. to S. 76 St. and the adjacent side streets, north and south to the alleys.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis declares West Allis A ls Carte as a community event and permits the possession and consumption of fermented malt beverages on City streets within the Business Improvements District boundaries on June 6, 2021 between Noon and 6:00 p.m.

SECTION 1: ADOPTION "R-2021-0120" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2021-0120(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL MARCH 02, 2021.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	X			
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			<u> </u>

Attest

Presiding Officer

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

